HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 99 by Senator Cathey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 32:43(A)(3)," and before "45(A)," delete "44(A),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "(C)," and before "and (D)(1)," change "46(A), (B)," to "46(C)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "(4), and (B)," and before "and 49," change "48(A) and (B)(4)(e)"
- 7 to "48(B)(4)(e)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 5, after "48(B)(9)" and before the comma "," insert "and (10)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 9, after "to" and before "the penalties" delete "provide for clarifying" and
- insert "clarify"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 1, after "manner" and before the semicolon ";" insert a comma "," and
- 15 "including violating the provisions of R.S. 32:43 et seq."
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 2, line 3, after "R.S. 32:43(A)(3)," and before "45(A)" delete "44(A)," and after
- 18 "(C)," and before "and (D)(1)," change "46(A), (B)," to "46(C)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 4, after "(4), and (B)," and before "and" change "48(A) and (B)(4)(e)" to
- 21 "48(B)(4)(e)"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 2, line 6, after "48(B)(9)" and before "are" insert "and (10)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 3, delete lines 7 through 12 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, delete lines 8 through 11 in their entirety and insert a set of asterisks "* * *"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, line 6, after "inch" and before "lettering" change "white" to "black"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 9, after "inch" and before "lettering" change "white" to "black"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 5, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 6, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert a set of asterisks "* * *"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 6, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- "(10) Each mailed citation shall include a self-addressed stamped envelope, a Quick Response code, or other internet link to a portal that provides vehicle owners access to the certification referenced in Subparagraph (4)(e) of this Subsection without a fee."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, line 23, change "Subsection" to "Section" and after "referenced" and before
- 15 "be" change "herein" to "in this Section"